
• 
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 81-9 

AN ORDIN1\NCE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR TilE OPERI\'l'ION, NI\INTE:NI\NCE, 
Dt:BT SERVICE 1\ND CAPITAL HlPI\OVEMENTS FOR THE 1-11\'rER AND I-IAS1'EI'IA'!'EH 
U'riLI'l'Y DEPARnlEN'l'S OF TI-lE CI1'Y OF BLOO~IINGTON, INDIANA 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE Cm1MON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, 
INDIANA 

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the 
Water Utility Fund of said City for the year 1982, the following sums: 

Projected Revenues for the Water Utility are: 
Metered Sales to Customers 
Hydrant Rental to Civil City 
Interest Income 
Other Income 

Total Projected Income 

• 

.. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FUND: 
401.1 Source of Supply Expense 
401.2 Pumping Expense 
401.3 
401.4 
401.5 
401.8 
408 
409 

Treatment Expense 
Transmission & Distribution Expense 
Customer Accounting Expense 
Administrative & General Expense 
Taxes - Other than Income 
'I'axes - Gross Income 

Total Operation & Maintenance Expense 
401.8 Payment In Lieu of Taxes 
401.8 Interdepartmental Funding Agreement 

TOTAL 0 & M and Other Expenses 

.BOND AND INTEREST FUND: 
Debt Service & Existing Obligations 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM BOND AND INTEREST FUND 

DEPRECIATION FUND: 
Hydrant & Valves 
Plant Improvements 
Mobile Equipment 
Hater Line Replacement 
Lab & Office Building 
Met.ers & Services 
~1iscellancous Projects 
Customer Advances for Cons)::ruction(Rebates) 

~'OTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM DEPRECIATION FUND 

TO~'AL lvi\TER UTILITY BUDGET 

$2,970,000 
160,000 
300,000 

70,000 

$ ·200' 500 
479,000 
572,400 
276,000 
123,800 
480,200 
55,000 
45,000 

$ 559,300 

$ 40,000 
272,000 
123,000 
180,000 

25,000 
75,000 
86,500 
30,000 

$3,500,000 

$2,231,900 
70,000 
80,001) 

$2,381,900 

$' 559' 300 

$ 831,500 

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the 
\Vaste\vatcr Utility Fund of said City for the year 1982, t.he follO\ving 

sums: 

Projected Revenues for the \vastewater Utility 
Sewer Service Charges 
Property Rental to Civil City 
Interest Income 
Other Income 

'l'ota 1 Projc,ctcd Income 

$3,700,000 
35,000 

500,000 
__ :_l.c:O, Oi!Cl_ 

$4,245,000 



OPERATION liND HAJ:NTENIINCE FUND: 
502.1 Collection Systc'm Expense 
502.2 Pumping Exp0nsc 
502.3 Treatment Expense 
502.5 Cust.omer Accounting Expense 
502.7 Administrative and General Expense 
507.1 Taxes - Otl1er than Income 

Additional Expense 
502.3 Treatment PCB 
502:. 7 Franchise Requirements 

$ 248,400 
294,700 

1,884,500 
136,000 
515,400 

70,000 

-0-
100,000 

TOThL APPROPRIATIONS FROH OPERATION AND ~11\IN'rENANCE FUND 

SINKING FUND: 
Debt Service and Existing Obligations 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FHOH SINKING FUND 

IHPROVE11ENT FUND: 
Sewer line replacement and elimination of 
restrictions 
Hobile equipment 
Lab and office 
Rebates 
Plant improvements 
Cont. & misc. projects 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROH IHPHOVE11ENT FUND 

TOTAL lvASTE\vATEH U'fiLITY BUDGE'r 

$ 761,000 

• 
$ 410,000 

. 100,000 
85,000 
85,000 
20,000 

145,000 

$3,249,000 

$ 761,100. 

$ 845,000 

$4,855,100 

PASSED and ADOPTED b~~,the Common Council of the City of Blo~mington, 
County, Indiana upon this I&JU'day of August, 1981. · 

Monroe 

ATTEST: 

Nora 

' 

fred oweiT, PreSient 
Bloomington Common Council 

Mayor upon thisZOtlday of August, 1981. 

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this;'Ji'Jlday of August, 1981. 

Frahci s X.· McCloskey, 
City of Bloomington 

SYNOPSIS 

Mayor 

This ordinance budgets $3,772,700 for the water utility and $4,855,100 for the 
wastewater utility for 1982. 


