APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 81-9

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, DEBT SERVICE AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITY DEPARTMENTS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Water Utility Fund of said City for the year 1982, the following sums:

	•		The state of the s
Projected Revenues for the Water Utility are:			
Metered Sales to Customers	\$2,970,000		
Hydrant Rental to Civil City	160,000		
Interest Income	300,000		
Other Income	70,000		77 - 55 - 34
	• .		, Sir
Total Projected Income			\$3,500,000
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FUND:		,	
401.1 Source of Supply Expense	\$ 200,500		e de la companya de l
401.2 Pumping Expense	479,000		
401.3 Treatment Expense	572,400		×.
401.4 Transmission & Distribution Expense	276,000		
401.5 Customer Accounting Expense	123,800		
401.8 Administrative & General Expense	480,200		•
408 Taxes - Other than Income	55,000		
409 Taxes - Gross Income	45,000		
Total Operation & Maintenance Expense	•		\$2,231,900
401.8 Payment In Lieu of Taxes			70,000
401.8 Interdepartmental Funding Agreement		•	80,000
TOTAL O & M and Other Expenses		• .	\$2,381,900
BOND AND INTEREST FUND:	٠		
Debt Service & Existing Obligations	\$ 559,300		
MODEL ADDRODDIAMIONS HOOV BOND AND INMEDIESM PUND			\$ 559,300
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM BOND AND INTEREST FUND		_	\$ 339,300
ADDDUGT AUTON FILDID			
DEPRECIATION FUND:	\$ 40,000		
Hydrant & Valves	272,000		
Plant Improvements	123,000		
Mobile Equipment	180,000		
Water Line Replacement	25,000		
Lab & Office Building	75,000		
Meters & Services	86,500	•	
Miscellaneous Projects			
Customer Advances for Construction (Rebates)	30,000	-	14 (14)
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM DEPRECIATION FUND			\$ 831,500
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM DEFRECTATION FOND			4
MOMAL MAMED HATTITAN BUDGEA			\$3,772,700
TOTAL WATER UTILITY BUDGET			

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Wastewater Utility Fund of said City for the year 1982, the following sums:

Projected Revenues for the Wastewater Utility	are:
Sewer Service Charges	\$3,700,000
Property Rental to Civil City	35,000
Interest Income	500,000
Other Income	10,000

Total Projected Income

\$4,245,000

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE FUND:		•
502.1 Collection System Expense	\$ 248,400	•
502.2 Pumping Expense	294,700	
502.3 Treatment Expense	1,884,500	
502.5 Customer Accounting Expense	136,000	·
502.7 Administrative and General Expense	515,400	
507.1 Taxes - Other than Income	70,000	
Additional Expense		
502.3 Treatment PCB	-0-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
502.7 Franchise Requirements	100,000	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM OPERATION AND MAINTENAN	NCE FUND	\$3,249,000
SINKING FUND:		
Debt Service and Existing Obligations	\$ 761,000	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM SINKING FUND		\$ 761,100
IMPROVEMENT FUND:		• •
Sewer line replacement and elimination of		
restrictions	\$ 410,000	
Mobile equipment	100,000	
Lab and office	85,000	
Rebates	85,000	
Plant improvements	20,000	
Cont. & misc. projects	145,000	
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM IMPROVEMENT FUND		\$ 845,000
TOTAL WASTEWATER UTILITY BUDGET		\$4,855,100

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this Ath day of August, 1981.

Alfred Towell, President
Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Nora M. Commors, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this 20th day of August, 1981.

Nora M. Connors, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 21 day of August, 1981.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance budgets \$3,772,700 for the water utility and \$4,855,100 for the wastewater utility for 1982.